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1600.  DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE:

 Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has undertaken an assessment of the impact created by Khelo India since its

inception;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)}


(a) & (b) No official assessment has been undertaken. However, through media, social media and contemporary media reports and also considering the enthusiasm among players to participate,

Government feels that the scheme is creating impact.

(c) The revamped Khelo India Scheme was launched only in October 2017, the Scheme provides for a third party evaluation only in the year 2020 before it is brought for re-appraisal in 2021-22.
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